
No. 88-Edn (A)/1OM-44/13 

Government of West Bengal 
Higher Education Department 

Appointment Branch 
Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 

The Governor is pleased to accord approval towards the establishment of Shahid Matangini Hazra Gavernment Generat Degree College for Women at Nimtouri Tamlule Parba Medinipur with the ereation of 50 (fifty) teaching and 19 (nineteen) non-teaching posts, as mentioned in Annexure-l, for the said college. 

NOTIFICATION 

The Governor is also pleased to accord approval towards engagement of 2 (two) Sweepers for the said College, on part-time basis, at a remuneration not exceeding Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand) only per month each to be paid out of contingency. 

No. 88/1 (17)-Edn (A)/10M-44/13 

This order issues with the approval of the Cabinet vide Cabinet Secretariat U/0 No. Cab. (D)-1823 dated 28.07.14 and with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide their Gr.-B U.0.No.106/EH/CG/4C/47/2013 dated 19.08.13 read with U.0. No. 1291 Group P2 dated 12.06.13. 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal. 

5. Finance Department, Group-P2, Nabanna, Howrah. 

2. The Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Stephen House, 4, B.B.D. Bag (East), 
Kolkata- 700 001. 

3. The Chairman, Haldia Development Authority, City Centre, P.O.-Debbhog. Haldia 
721657, Purba Medinipur. 

7, The Treasury 0fficer, Tamluk Treasury Office. 

Date: 19.08.14 

4. The Additional Chief Secretary & Land Reforms Comnissioner, Land & Land 
Reforms Department, Nabanna, Howrah. 

By order of the Governor 

8. The Director of Public instruction, West Bengal. 
9. The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur. 
10.The Additional District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur. 
11.The P.S. to the Hon'ble M.I.C. of this Department. 
12. The P.A. to the Secretary of this Department. 

6. The Chief Executive 0fficer, Haldia Development Authority, City Centre, P.0. 
Debbhog, Haldia-721657, Purba Medinipur. 

13. The Budget Branch, Higher Education Department. 

16. Guard File. 

Sd/- K.K. Bhaumik 

Joint Secretary 

14. The C.S. Branch, Higher Education Department. 

17. Dealing Assistant. 

Date: 19.08.14 

15. The Appointment Branch, Higher Educatiorn Department. 

Assistant Secretary 



(Annexure to Notification No.88-Edn (A/NGC)/10M-44/13 dated 19.08.14) 

Name of the Post 

Principal and D.D.0. 
(WBSES) 

Teacher (WBES) 

Total 

Name of the Post 

Librarian 

Library Peon 
Accountant 

U.D. Clerk 
L.D. Clerk (having 

knowledge in 
computer typing) 

Cashier 
Store-keeper 

Laboratory Attendant 
Night Guard 
Ofice Peon 

Total 

Number of 
the Post 

1 

4 

50 

Number of. 
the Post 

01 

01 

07 

01 

02 

01 
08 

01 
02 

Annexure -I 

Teaclhing 

|9 

Pay Scale 
(in Rupees) 

37,400-67,000 

Non-Teaching Posts 

15,600-39,100 

Pay Scale 
(in Rupees) 

15,600-39,100 
4900-16200 
7100-37600 

7100-37600 
5400-25200 

5400-25200 
5400-25200 
4900-16200 

4900-16200 

4900-16200 

Grade Pay 

(in Rupees) 
10,000 

6,000 

Grade Pay 
(in Rupees) 

6,000 
1700 

3600 
3600 
2600 

2600 
2600 
1700 
1700 
1700 

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Benga! 

Posts 
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