## Government of West Bengal Higher Education Department Appointment Branch Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091

No. 88-Edn (A)/10M-44/13

#### NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to accord approval towards the establishment of Shahid Matangini Hazra Government General Degree College for Women at Nimtouri, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur with the creation of 50 (fifty) teaching and 19 (nineteen) non-teaching posts, as mentioned in Annexure-I, for the said college.

The Governor is also pleased to accord approval towards engagement of 2 (two) Sweepers for the said College, on part-time basis, at a remuneration not exceeding Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees two thousand) only per month each to be paid out of contingency.

This order issues with the approval of the Cabinet vide Cabinet Secretariat U/O No. Cab. (D)-1823 dated 28.07.14 and with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide their Gr.-B U.O.No.106/EH/CG/4C/47/2013 dated 19.08.13 read with U.O. No. 1291 Group P2 dated 12.06.13.

By order of the Governor

Date: 19.08.14

Date: 19.08.14

Sd/- K.K. Bhaumik Joint Secretary

No. 88/1 (17)-Edn (A)/10M-44/13

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.
- The Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts, Stephen House, 4, B.B.D. Bag (East), Kolkata-700 001.
- 3. The Chairman, Haldia Development Authority, City Centre, P.O.-Debbhog, Haldia-721657, Purba Medinipur.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary & Land Reforms Commissioner, Land & Land Reforms Department, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 5. Finance Department, Group-P2, Nabanna, Howrah.
- The Chief Executive Officer, Haldia Development Authority, City Centre, P.O.-Debbhog, Haldia-721657, Purba Medinipur.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Tamluk Treasury Office.
- 8. The Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal.
- 9. The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur.
- 10. The Additional District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur. 11. The P.S. to the Hon ble M.I.C. of this Department.
- 12. The P.A. to the Secretary of this Department.
- 13. The Budget Branch, Higher Education Department.
- 14. The C.S. Branch, Higher Education Department.
- 15. The Appointment Branch, Higher Education Department.
- 16. Guard File.
- 17. Dealing Assistant.

Denagnal Assistant Secretary

### Annexure - I

# (Annexure to Notification No.88-Edn (A/NGC)/10M-44/13 dated 19.08.14)

**Teaching Posts** 

Name of the Post	Number of the Post	Pay Scale (in Rupees)	Grade Pay (in Rupees)
Principal and D.D.O. (WBSES)	1	37,400-67,000	10,000
Teacher (WBES)	49	15,600-39,100	6,000
Total	50		

## Non-Teaching Posts

Name of the Post	Number of the Post	Pay Scale (in Rupees)	Grade Pay (in Rupees)
Librarian	01	15,600-39,100	6,000
Library Peon	01	4900-16200	1700
Accountant	01	7100-37600	3600
U.D. Clerk	01	7100-37600	3600
L.D. Clerk (having knowledge in computer typing)	02	5400-25200	2600
Cashier	01	5400-25200	2600
Store-keeper	01	5400-25200	2600
Laboratory Attendant	08	4900-16200	1700
Night Guard	01	4900-16200	1700
Office Peon	. 02	4900-16200	1700
Total	19		

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal